

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/17/17 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MILTON IM 089-3(76): LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN,
 IN THE TOWN OF MILTON, ON INTERSTATE 89 NB & SB. SOUTHERN
 U-TURN IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES NORTH OF EXIT 17 AT
 MM 100.85. NORTHERN U-TURN IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 4 MILES
 SOUTH OF EXIT 18 AT MM 102.85.

TOWN(S) : MILTON
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D08

WIDENDING AN EXISTING U-TURN AT MM 100.85 AND INSTALLATION
 OF A U-TURN AT MM 102.85, SHOULDER WIDENING TO INCLUDE
 ACCELERATION AND DECELERATION LANES AT EACH U-TURN, AND
 ASSOCIATED ROADWAY APPROACH WORK.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 617,705.50	100.0000%
2	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 663,205.50	107.3660%
3	11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 686,631.00	111.1583%
4	980286007801 DESROCHES CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.	\$ 793,071.00	128.3898%
5	980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC	\$ 970,618.00	157.1328%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	({ 1 } 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.)		({ 2 } 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.)		({ 3 } 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.)	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	5270.00000	5270.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	1475.000 CY	9.00000	13275.00	13.00000	19175.00	18.00000	26550.00
0015 203.30 EARTH BORROW	600.000 CY	2.50000	1500.00	30.00000	18000.00	20.00000	12000.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2630.000 SY	13.00000	34190.00	20.00000	52600.00	15.00000	39450.00
0030 213.10 MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	8700.000 LF	1.00000	8700.00	1.50000	13050.00	2.00000	17400.00
0035 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1870.000 CY	33.00000	61710.00	57.50000	107525.00	35.00000	65450.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 402.12 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	12.000 TON	48.00000	576.00	64.00000	768.00	36.00000	432.00
0045 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000 CWT	110.00000	1100.00	100.00000	1000.00	120.00000	1200.00
0050 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0055 604.40 CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	1.000 EACH	3500.00000	3500.00	650.00000	650.00	700.00000	700.00
0060 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	2760.00000	2760.00	2630.00000	2630.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0065 621.56 ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	4.000 EACH	6000.00000	24000.00	6450.00000	25800.00	800.00000	3200.00
0070 621.75 REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	100.000 LF	13.00000	1300.00	12.00000	1200.00	12.00000	1200.00
0075 621.80 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	1.00000	200.00	10.00000	2000.00
0080 621.90 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3510.000 LF	30.00000	105300.00	17.00000	59670.00	5.00000	17550.00
0085 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	240.000 HR	100.00000	24000.00	50.00000	12000.00	70.00000	16800.00
0090 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	525.00000	525.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0095 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	59280.00000	59280.00	40000.00000	40000.00	130000.00000	130000.00
0100 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	53925.00000	53925.00	46500.00000	46500.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0105 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	4000.00000	8000.00	1160.00000	2320.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0110 641.16 PORTABLE ARROW BOARD	2.000 EACH	860.00000	1720.00	800.00000	1600.00	1600.00000	3200.00
0115 646.430 DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE	3000.000 LF	2.60000	7800.00	2.50000	7500.00	3.00000	9000.00
0120 646.6211 TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	17500.000 LF	1.35000	23625.00	1.30000	22750.00	2.00000	35000.00
0125 646.6311 TEMPORARY 6 IN YELLOW LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	8750.000 LF	1.35000	11812.50	1.30000	11375.00	2.00000	17500.00
0130 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	8400.000 SF	2.60000	21840.00	2.50000	21000.00	3.00000	25200.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0135 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	225.000 SY	7.00000	1575.00	8.50000	1912.50	10.00000	2250.00
0140 651.15 SEED	100.000 LB	8.00000	800.00	4.00000	400.00	10.00000	1000.00
0145 651.18 FERTILIZER	800.000 LB	7.00000	5600.00	4.00000	3200.00	10.00000	8000.00
0150 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	3.500 TON	500.00000	1750.00	650.00000	2275.00	600.00000	2100.00
0155 651.25 HAY MULCH	3.500 TON	500.00000	1750.00	690.00000	2415.00	600.00000	2100.00
0160 651.35 TOPSOIL	220.000 CY	56.00000	12320.00	61.00000	13420.00	55.00000	12100.00
0165 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1725.00000	1725.00	1210.00000	1210.00	4600.00000	4600.00
0170 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000 HR	10.00000	400.00	50.00000	2000.00	40.00000	1600.00
0175 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0180 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	3460.000 SY	2.00000	6920.00	2.00000	6920.00	2.00000	6920.00
0185 653.40 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	212.00000	424.00	320.00000	640.00
0190 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	625.000 LF	1.00000	625.00	2.00000	1250.00	2.00000	1250.00
0195 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	18.000 SF	16.00000	288.00	15.00000	270.00	20.00000	360.00
0200 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	45.000 LF	10.00000	450.00	9.00000	405.00	10.00000	450.00
0205 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000 EACH	10.00000	10.00	10.00000	10.00	150.00000	150.00
0210 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000 EACH	23.00000	23.00	22.00000	22.00	150.00000	150.00
0215 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	14.000 EACH	68.00000	952.00	65.00000	910.00	75.00000	1050.00
0220 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0225 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0230 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		(2) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) 11006158 G.W. TATRO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0235 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	700.000 TON	152.00000	106400.00	215.00000	150500.00	160.00000	112000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	617,705.50	\$	663,205.50	\$	686,631.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	617,705.50	\$	663,205.50	\$	686,631.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	617,705.50	\$	663,205.50	\$	686,631.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

		(4) 980286007801		(5) 980285647301		()		
		DESROCHES CONSTRUCTION SERVI		DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	37000.00000	37000.00	16500.00000	16500.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1475.000 CY	18.00000	26550.00	22.20000	32745.00		
0015 203.30	EARTH BORROW	600.000 CY	15.00000	9000.00	32.00000	19200.00		
0020 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0025 210.10	COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2630.000 SY	20.00000	52600.00	15.00000	39450.00		
0030 213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	8700.000 LF	1.50000	13050.00	4.00000	34800.00		
0035 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1870.000 CY	45.00000	84150.00	52.00000	97240.00		
0040 402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	12.000 TON	70.00000	840.00	49.00000	588.00		
0045 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	10.000 CWT	100.00000	1000.00	115.00000	1150.00		
0050 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0055 604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	1975.00000	1975.00		
0060 621.50	MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	2630.00000	2630.00	3000.00000	3000.00		
0065 621.56	ENERGY ABSORPTION ATTENUATOR	4.000 EACH	5000.00000	20000.00	4200.00000	16800.00		
0070 621.75	REMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL	100.000 LF	12.00000	1200.00	25.00000	2500.00		
0075 621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	200.000 LF	1.00000	200.00	2.50000	500.00		
0080 621.90	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	3510.000 LF	28.00000	98280.00	34.00000	119340.00		
0085 630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	240.000 HR	77.00000	18480.00	62.00000	14880.00		
0090 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

		(4) 980286007801		(5) 980285647301		()		
		DESROCHES CONSTRUCTION SERVI		DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095	635.11	LUMP	45000.00000	45000.00	95000.00000	95000.00		
	MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION							
0100	641.10	LUMP	114000.00000	114000.00	175000.00000	175000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
0105	641.15	2.000 EACH	2400.00000	4800.00	4400.00000	8800.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0110	641.16	2.000 EACH	1100.00000	2200.00	1850.00000	3700.00		
	PORTABLE ARROW BOARD							
0115	646.430	3000.000 LF	2.50000	7500.00	11.00000	33000.00		
	DURABLE 6 INCH YELLOW LINE							
0120	646.6211	17500.000 LF	1.27000	22225.00	2.50000	43750.00		
	TEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0125	646.6311	8750.000 LF	1.28000	11200.00	2.50000	21875.00		
	TEMPORARY 6 IN YELLOW LINE, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE							
0130	646.86	8400.000 SF	2.50000	21000.00	3.54000	29736.00		
	PAVEMENT MARKING MASK							
0135	649.51	225.000 SY	6.00000	1350.00	8.00000	1800.00		
	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE							
0140	651.15	100.000 LB	8.00000	800.00	10.00000	1000.00		
	SEED							
0145	651.18	800.000 LB	4.00000	3200.00	10.00000	8000.00		
	FERTILIZER							
0150	651.20	3.500 TON	900.00000	3150.00	10.00000	35.00		
	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE							
0155	651.25	3.500 TON	600.00000	2100.00	850.00000	2975.00		
	HAY MULCH							
0160	651.35	220.000 CY	35.00000	7700.00	45.00000	9900.00		
	TOPSOIL							
0165	652.10	LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
	EPSC PLAN							
0170	652.20	40.000 HR	80.00000	3200.00	90.00000	3600.00		
	MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
0175	652.30	1.000 LU	2000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	2000.00		
	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
0180	653.20	3460.000 SY	5.00000	17300.00	3.25000	11245.00		
	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING							
0185	653.40	2.000 EACH	110.00000	220.00	250.00000	500.00		
	INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
0190	653.55	625.000 LF	2.00000	1250.00	2.00000	1250.00		
	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 07/21/17 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 07/21/17
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : MILTON IM 089-3(76)

CONTRACT ID : 17A023

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 980286007801 DESROCHES CONSTRUCTION SERVI		(5) 980285647301 DIRT TECH COMPANY, LLC		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0195 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	18.000	SF	15.00000	270.00	20.00000	360.00		
0200 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	45.000	LF	9.00000	405.00	15.00000	675.00		
0205 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	1.000	EACH	10.00000	10.00	20.00000	20.00		
0210 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	1.000	EACH	22.00000	22.00	30.00000	30.00		
0215 676.10 DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	14.000	EACH	65.00000	910.00	80.00000	1120.00		
0220 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0225 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0230 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0235 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	700.000	TON	215.00000	150500.00	155.00000	108500.00		
SECTION TOTALS			\$	793,071.00	\$	970,618.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	793,071.00	\$	970,618.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	793,071.00	\$	970,618.00	\$	